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0-10Mb/s SN HEBUR — AR LR
0-10M/s TTL MULTI-MODE DUPLEX FIBERS OPTICAL TRANSCEIVER

KRR

® SC/FC/ST BB A Re 1, AL U R — A bk
® +3.3V /+5V fitH

o FLI P bRUE TTL HLT-F1 CMOS HELF

FRifE 1x9 B I 2%

K284 1310nm MQW FP LD 5§, 850nm VCSEL LD
WARTHFERTE, R 4R R

fERIER B ER, FRRERE, &&0IA 10Mb/s

Feature:

® SC/FC/ST receptacle optical interface and pigtail optical interface

e Multi-mode Duplex fibers optical transceiver

e Standard +3.3V/ or +5V Power Supply

e Standard TTL data output with signal detect indication, compatible with CMOS level
e Standard 1x9 package

® Transmit as 1310nm MQW FP LD or 850nm VCSEL LD

® Super low power consumption, applied to some special requirement

e Optional transmission bit rate with down to Obps and up to 10Mbps

A«

o & 10Mb/s LR [ H Ay il AN ol 4% ) RS232. RSA485 5t AL # i 5

Applications

e Applied to RS232 ., RS485 optical-electrical converter for electric power control and industrial control with bit
rate up to 10Mbps

BiARTEHR: Specifications

ZH A B/ J Y I=FN
Parameter Condition Min Typ Max
1310nm 1270 1310 1350
TAEHK (nm) Wavelength
850nm 830 850 870
HIEHEE (V) Vee 3.135 3.3 3.465
Power Supply 4.75 5 5.25
ERcling TTL 0~4
Signal Level LVTTL 0~3
7H 7% Bt (dB)Extinction Ratio EX 10
FRIEHFL (mA) Vee=5V 15
Current of transmitter section Vce=3.3V 15
B (mA) Vee=5V 2
Current of receiver section Vce=3.3V 2
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BE, Boud. HAREK. REDE. RBESERER
Data Rate, LD , Wavelength and Mode, Po, Sen, Reach

R O % K RESE .
e Wt | Bl ftipsesy | | e
N Sensitivity
Data rate LD Wavelength and Mode | % PO (dBm) Reach
(dBm)

500kb/s 850nm VCSEL MM 850nm >-8 <-16 1km
1Mb/s 850nm VCSEL MM 850nm >-8 <-16 1km
2Mb/s 850nm VCSEL MM 850nm >-8 <-14 0.5km
10Mb/s 850nm VCSEL MM 850nm >-8 <-14 0.5km
500Kb/s 1310nm FP MM 1310nm >-12 <-20 2km
1Mb/s 1310nm FP MM 1310nm >-12 <-20 2km
2Mb/s 1310nm FP MM 1310nm >-8 <-16 2km
10Mb/s 1310nm FP MM 1310nm >-8 <-16 2km

%BR{E Absolute Maximum Ratings

TAERE (C) 0 ~+70 (FLZD G EARFEREE (°C)
Operating temperature (C) Commercial Level Lead soldering temperature (°C) <260
—40~+85 (LMkg)
Industrial Level
g AR E (C) 0 40~ -85 %l?ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬂﬂ .(Sec) 10
Storage temperature (C) Soldering duration (Sec)
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R e X
Pin definitions for transceiver
=gl AR H F i BH
Pin Name Level Description
! GNDR BSR4y #E 1 Signal ground for Receiver
2 RD TTL/LVTTL PLUSER 4r B4l % ) Data output of receiver section
3 ,
NC AFE No connect
S AN T S 2
4 SD TTL/LVTTL BRSO Tt S
Signal Detect
5 FRUSHS 73 1E HL IR
VccR .
Power supply for receiver
6 RIE S 53 IE HL IR
VeeT .
Power supply for transmitter
7 NC AFE No connect
8 D TTL/LVTTL KIEHR BRI\ Data input of transmitter section
9 GNDT AL 4y L Signal ground for Transmitter

%yE: i RS485 DR 5 AT RS485 L ReiH B

7 RS485 ThAE: JERLHIER TAERPIRAS T, WA EITE G, PIN2 B A7 smH] 14 B &
A7 RS485 ThfE: JEMLHLIE® TAERPIRG N, AR TS, PIN2 FHALAS 2 5 M B =

Remark: RS485 function

With RS485 function: when the transceiver works normally, if no light detected,PIN2 will be set as a high

voltage mandatory.

Without RS485 function: when the transceiver works normally, if no light detected, PIN2 won’t be set as a

high voltage.

MK Topview
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TR e

Optics receiver
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e fE B

Order Information

OCX XXXX-XX-X

Fibers and Functions Addition
B: Bi-Directional Single I: Industrial Level
Fiber Transceiver < T:Single Transmission Transceiver
M: Duplex Fibers R:Single Receiver Transceiver
Transceiver e [ TT: Double Tx Transceiver
D: Duplex Fibers RR: Double Rx Transceiver
Transceiver with DFB N: Without 485 function
BN: Bi-Directional Single Y: With 485 function
Fiber Transceiver with D: with DDMI (SFP only)
Different Bit Rate for Tx v
and Rx Package
1: 1X9
4: SFP
Mode 5. SEF
1: 850nm Multi-Mode —— ' Reach
2: 1310nm Multi-Mode | 1 1km
3:1310nm Single-Mode 7| 2 5km
4: 1550nm Single-Mode 3: 10km
5: 1490nm Single-Mode 4: 20km
6: 1550nm Multi-Mode 5: 40km
; 6: 60km
Interface 7: 80km
» (1. SC
Bit Rate 8: 100km
2: ST
1: 0-250Kbps 9: 120km
< 3: FC
2: 0-2Mbps o
v 4. Pigtail
3: 0-10Mbps
Voltage Supply 5. LC
4: 84Mbps
1: PECL 5V
5: 155Mbps
2: LVPECL 3.3V
6: 300Mbps
4: LVTTL 3.3V
7: 622Mbps
5. TTL 5V
8: 1.25Gbps
9: 2.5Gbps
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Dimension and optical interface

WEF FC AL
Duplex FC optical interface
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XL ST RlBa

Duplex ST optical interface
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WEFRA N
Duplex pigtail optical interface
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